
Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00008692 - 7

Contract Reference 005881 / 1030811

Contract Start Date 01/01/2020

Contract End Date 12/31/2023

Payment Type Check

Buyer Andy Krumwiede

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email krumwiedea@oakgov.com

Page 1 of 2

Contract Name: Truck Bodies / Snow Plows - M - COOP

Supplier:

0000000100
Knapheide Truck Equipment
1200 S Averill Ave
Flint, MI 48503
United States of America
+1 (800) 5899100

Currency Total Line Amount Original Total Contract 
Amount

Total Contract Amount

USD 0.00 78,890.49 553,890.49

Summary:

Original Contract Amount: 502000
THIS IS A COOPERATIVE PURCHASING CONTRACT.

2019/11/05 CLA
Event 004765
Replaces 004021

2019/11/14 CLA
Contract Finalized

2020/06/23 CMK
Knapheide Truck Equipment Quote Dated 06/23/20

2020/07/27 CMK
CO 01
Add the following contract item as described below:
Surveyor Pick-Up Pack per Quote $7,497.60

2020/12/10 AEC
CO 02
Extend contract expiration date from 12/31/2020 to 12/31/2021.

2021/03/22 CLA
CO 03
Added $125,000.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The Contract NTE changed from $177,000.00 to $302,000.00.

2021/06/16 CLA
CO 04
Added $200,000.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.
The Contract NTE changed from $302,000.00 to $502,000.00.

2022/02/14 LMC
CLOSE CONTRACT

2022/02/25 CMK
CO 05
Extend contract expiration date from 12/31/2021 to 12/31/2022.
Update the contract with the new Price List effective 01/01/2022 per Attachment A _ 
Knapheide Price List - 2022

2022/02/25
Knapheide Price List 2022 attached

2022/07/27 JPD

CO 06

Add $200,000.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.

2022/12/14 JPD

CO 07

Add $275,000.00 to the Contract Not to Exceed (NTE) amount.

2023/01/03 JPD

CO 08

Extend contract expiration date from 12/31/2022 to 12/31/2023.

Update the contract with the new Price List effective 01/01/2023 per Attachment A.

2023/09/14 CLA

Changed from Joseph Dahl to Andy Krumwiede

2023/11/01 CJS

Updated comments for systems contract printing

Messages
Contract number must appear on all contract-related correspondence.



Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00008692 - 7

Contract Reference 005881 / 1030811

Contract Start Date 01/01/2020

Contract End Date 12/31/2023

Payment Type Check

Buyer Andy Krumwiede

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email krumwiedea@oakgov.com

Page 2 of 2

Unless otherwise specified, shipping terms for Oakland County are FOB Destination.

 


